(Zhejiang Hangcha Imp. & Exp.Co.,Ltd.)
2014 VERSION 2/COPYRIGHT 2014/06
20.0/25.0t  Diesel
Implement the latest international, national and industry standards. The OPS using
the seat, and to improve driving safety and norms . The use of advanced CAN bus
communication system, high reliability, good anti-jamming; The CAN controller
collect information of engine, transmission, all types of sensors, pressure switches
and faults, and operator can view various information intuitively from the

e
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
Manufacturer's type designation1.2
Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas1.3
1.4
1.5 Q (kg)
c (mm)1.6
1.8 x (mm)
1.9 y (mm)
2.1 kg
3.2
3.3
3.5
3.6 b  (mm)10
3.7 b  (mm)11
α/β(°)4.1
4.2
4.3
h  (mm)1
h  (mm)2
4.4 h  (mm)3
4.5 h  (mm)4
4.7 h  (mm)6
4.19 l  (mm)1
4.20 l  (mm)2
4.21 b (mm)1
s/e/l (mm)4.22
b  (mm)54.25
m  (mm)14.31
m  (mm)24.32
W  (mm)a4.35
km/h5.1
m/s5.2
N5.5
5.7 %
5.10
7.1
7.2 kW
7.3
7.4 3
(-)/(cm )
7.10 V/Ah
N.m/r/min
mm
Diesel
Seated
20000 20000 25000 25000
1200
1100